
PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 18 MAY 2022

R1 18 May 2022 | Belmont Park | Crown Perth Mdn
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
12:39 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	 074
	 5	 79
	 6	 0
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	

LORD GANNICUS
NO ACTION
PRINCE I THINK
ROCKON MOLLY
EBONY’S ACE
SHE’S AN ILLUSION
COUSIN NICCI
GREY MISTRESS
REAR ADMIRAL
WESHOULDSUSHICAROL

57
57
57
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

10
7
2
8
3
5
9
1
4
6

P CARBERY
S MC GRUDDY
L RAMOLY  1.5 
S O’DONNELL
J WHITING
T TURNER
J AZZOPARDI
SCRATCHED
JORDAN TURNER
B PARNHAM

G WILLIAMS
S WOLFE
INDIANNA WEINERT
MS R LOCKWOOD
A MALEY
MS S MILLER
D HARRISON
D MORTON
S & J CASEY
SIMON MILLER

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
--
--
55
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$21,480
$0
$0
$5,070
$500
$200
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 LORD GANNICUS Trainer: G Williams Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$21,480
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b/br aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Hello Paris J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E A Galante

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 8	 08Feb22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 ---	 $--	 Magnaburma	 0:56.88	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 11Apr22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 P Carbery	 ---	 $--	 Red Rebel	 1:02.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 07May22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 57	 $4.2	 Tiffany Street	 1:04.54	 (23.19)	 6	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

2 NO ACTION Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Dove Cottage J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S J Wolfe, J B Bovell, Mrs N S Poyser-Bovell & P C Garner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 8	 09Jan22	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Hang Glider	 1:03.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 17Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 S Mc Gruddy	 ---	 $--	 Spiritson	 1:03.37	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 24Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 600	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 City Mistress	 0:37.58	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 09May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Pearly Nuggett	 0:57.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial

3 PRINCE I THINK Trainer: Indianna Weinert Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: L Ramoly (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr/b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vert De Grece Dam: Joyous Affair J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs H Grant & R Grant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 7	 13Dec21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Sofia’s Symphony	 0:57.41	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....15¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 09May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 ---	 $--	 Sky Duke	 0:57.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial

4 ROCKON MOLLY Trainer: Ms R Lockwood Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,070
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Fine Approach J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A M Cotton, Miss R A Lockwood, Mrs K Barber, Mrs C Hawker-Snell, Mrs K Funnell, Ms P Heggie, Mrs C Strahan, Mrs A L Newling, Miss K Snow, Miss E Williams, Mrs J Apostoles, 
Ms K L Henderson & Mrs L Keenan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 22Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Nunes	 1:01.31	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
10 of 13	04Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 P Knuckey	 55	 $41	 Revitup	 0:57.82	 (22.75)	 8	 7	 ..... 8¾................. Laid in straight
7 of 10	 18Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $101	 Revitup	 0:59.32	 (23.16)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
2 of 6	 26Apr22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Itsatrap	 1:02.29	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 07May22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $31	 Tiffany Street	 1:04.54	 (23.19)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
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PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 18 MAY 2022

5 EBONY’S ACE Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: Venus Ebony J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A W Maley, Mrs K A McTaggart, K B Parsons & G Armanasco

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 8	 29Nov21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Lucky Sue	 0:56.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 15Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 NMW	 [	 5]	 S Mc Gruddy	 55	 $6	 Swim Through	 0:59.47	 (23.14)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
2 of 6	 26Apr22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Holly Watson	 ---	 $--	 The Mighty Butch	 1:02.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
9 of 11	 05May22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Taj Dyson	 53	 $19	 Capo Veloce	 0:57.36	 (22.33)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¾............................No show

6 SHE’S AN ILLUSION Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$200
Jockey: T Turner WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Holy Delusions J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D J Bow & Miss R J Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 31Dec21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Devine Belief	 0:56.27	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 19Apr22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Admiration Express	 0:58.81	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	05May22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 55	 $81	 Capo Veloce	 0:57.36	 (22.33)	 8	 11	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back

7 COUSIN NICCI Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: First Cousin J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bridge Patrol Lodge (Mgr: D R Harrison), B Colgan, Wa Colgan, G R Donovan, Mrs M L Donovan, R J Fuller, K E Holly, Mrs C A Holly, L N Piper, Mrs S J Piper, O C Kiddie, R J 
O’Malley, G J Ryan, A Oreb, Showusdmoney (Mgr: R J Collier) & T S Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 15Nov21	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms K Yuill	 ---	 $--	 Mrs Kangaroo	 0:24.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 29Nov21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Lucky Sue	 0:56.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 09May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Defiant Diorite	 0:58.27	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial

8 GREY MISTRESS Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Scratched WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Helmaski J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C Morton, L F M Racing (Mgr: R Dymock), Forest View Farm Syndicate (Mgr: B Duncan), West Coast Pony Club (Mgr: C Perry), Maccaboyz (Mgr: I Phillips), Paparich (Mgr: I Phil-
lips), A Durnin, S Durnin, Ms R Greenaway, N Juon, P Smith, J Byrne, C Madaschi,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 9	 17Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Spiritson	 1:03.37	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 02May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Cruisey Roy	 0:58.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial

9 REAR ADMIRAL Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Astern Dam: Mireille J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H W Daly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 6	 20Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 P Knuckey	 ---	 $--	 Work Home Front	 0:23.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 10Jan22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Diamond Rocks	 0:54.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 02May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms B Palise	 ---	 $--	 Pearly Nuggett	 0:58.78	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial

10 WESHOULDSUSHI- Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dawn Approach Dam: Austere J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Darling View Thoroughbreds (Mgr: C B Atwell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 25Oct21	 BEP	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Itsatrap	 0:24.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 08Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 P Carbery	 ---	 $--	 Left The Building	 1:02.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 02May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Cruisey Roy	 0:58.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
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PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 18 MAY 2022

R2 18 May 2022 | Belmont Park | Tabtouch - Better Your Bet Mdn
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
1:14 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 009640
	 2	 7856
	 3	 072246
	 4	 54
	 5	 0
	 6	
	 7	 747007
	 8	 62304
	 9	 862626
	10	 35363
	11	 23
	12	 246
	13	 8

SYRIANOS
TINY SANTINI
SAINTLY CITY
WASN’T ME
THE REVENGE
MASTER SAFARI
HUSH NOW
AWESOME RIVAL
DADIRRA
LUCKY FOO FOO
THE RUSH
VERNATIOUS
CELTIC GREY

58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

2
7
8
11
5
4
9
3
1
10
13
6
12

MS V CORVER  3 

L RAMOLY  1.5 
K DHURUN  2 

MS L STAPLES
J WHITING
JORDAN TURNER
M CLARK
C PARNHAM
B PARNHAM
MS J MCNAUGHT
S O’DONNELL
C J’STON-PORTER
J AZZOPARDI

RYAN HILL
MS R LOCKWOOD
N PARNHAM
GREG WRIGHT
AARON PATEMAN
MS M TYSON
RICKY MOSS
M LANE
F KERSLEY
L LUCIANI
MS J ERKELENS
B LEWTHWAITE
K MCDONAGH

5
4
3
3
3
3
4
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
F
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

50
56
58
--
--
--
46
58
54
55
56
53
--

	14-�0�-1-2
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-2-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 8-�0�-2-0
	 5-�0�-0-3
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$8,220
$1,000
$10,300
$1,140
$170
$0
$2,000
$22,400
$10,600
$6,000
$5,800
$4,400
$200

	3-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 SYRIANOS Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 2 Total: 14-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$8,220
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 14-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Timesin J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Zeppos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	27Aug20	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 58	 $41	 Regal Dividend	 1:18.17	 (22.94)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
9 of 14	 21Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $101	 I’m Not For Sale	 1:25.73	 (23.93)	 12	 11	 ..... 6¼............................No show
6 of 12	 16Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1406	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $101	 Never Sober	 1:26.60	 (23.51)	 8	 8	 ........ 2................... Every chance
4 of 11	 23Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $31	 Noble Scot	 1:31.72	 (23.13)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
11 of 14	09Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $71	 Rommel’s Jeuney	 1:25.30	 (23.75)	 10	 10	 ...... 11....................... Not sighted

2 TINY SANTINI Trainer: Ms R Lockwood Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: L Ramoly (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Place Dam: Danebeela J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I K O’Neill, D P De Largie, C F J Rousset, M B George & Miss R A Lockwood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 25Apr21	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 57.5	 $20	 Paeroa Lad	 0:58.36	 (22.69)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½............. Shifted out 200m
8 of 9	 27May21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 57.5	 $26	 The Republican	 1:04.21	 (22.55)	 9	 6	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 09Aug21	 LHL	 turf	 930	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ryan Hill	 ---	 $--	 Sparkling Jewel	 0:59.17	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
5 of 11	 18Aug21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ryan Hill	 58	 $81	 The Invisible Man	 0:59.78	 (23.82)	 10	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 02Sep21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ryan Hill	 58	 $26	 Abloh	 1:06.01	 (23.89)	 5	 4	 ..... 7½................... Every chance

3 SAINTLY CITY Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$10,300
Jockey: K Dhurun (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: City Place Dam: Ambers Halo J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 7-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yarradale Stud (Mgr: R G Sayers)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 28Jul21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 NMW	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 57	 $71	 Wuhan Warrior	 1:14.41	 (24.14)	 2	 2	 ....12¼.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 13Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Dhurun	 55	 $5	 Frankie Drake	 0:58.98	 (23.00)	 1	 1	 ........ 1..................Raced greenly
2 of 8	 30Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Parnham	 57	 $3.4	 Madam Kisses	 0:57.64	 (22.07)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 K Dhurun	 55.5	 $4.2	 Zephyra	 1:11.18	 (23.51)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 01May22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Dhurun	 55	 $4.8	 Hammarmill	 0:57.68	 (22.35)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance

4 WASN’T ME Trainer: Greg Wright Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,140
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Pin Snip J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G C Wright, Miss R R E Baldwin, D A Baldwin Wright & E G Baldwin Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 28Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 ---	 $--	 Desert Vixen	 1:03.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 11Oct21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 ---	 $--	 Patchwork	 1:02.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 11	 11Apr22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 B Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Valley Of Queens	 1:03.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 21Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 57.5	 $31	 Kandaka	 1:11.20	 (22.99)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¼......................Hard to load
4 of 7	 01May22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Staples	 57.5	 $51	 Hola Marea	 1:17.53	 (22.79)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼............................. Laid out
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5 THE REVENGE Trainer: Aaron Pateman Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$170
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Anhinga J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L J Szigligeti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 11Oct21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Star Soprano	 1:01.98	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 25Oct21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ryan Hill	 ---	 $--	 Dynamite Grey	 1:03.26	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	26Nov21	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 56	 $13	 Can’t Get Enough	 1:06.31	 (23.62)	 10	 10	 ....17¾.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 09May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Charming Belle	 0:57.88	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial

6 MASTER SAFARI Trainer: Ms M Tyson Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Miss Safari J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan), A G Durrant, J P R Brown & D L Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 17May21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 M Pateman	 ---	 $--	 Rommel’s Jeuney	 0:58.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	31May21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Starring Knight	 0:57.58	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 04Oct21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Magnificent Andy	 0:58.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 18Oct21	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Knot Secret	 0:56.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 09May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Liber Archie	 0:58.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial

7 HUSH NOW Trainer: Ricky Moss Barrier: 9 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,000
Jockey: M Clark WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: So Secret Dam: Zedaway J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R W Moss & Dr J C Odgaard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 03Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 K Dhurun	 55	 $101	 Miss Field	 1:11.42	 (23.09)	 7	 8	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 13Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $31	 O’lara’s Prince	 1:17.79	 (23.21)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
10 of 12	20Jan22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 K Dhurun	 54	 $26	 His Eminence	 1:36.80	 (23.29)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
10 of 11	09Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 K Dhurun	 54	 $51	 Mama Tembu	 1:12.72	 (23.59)	 10	 11	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 23Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $61	 Fear The Wind	 1:37.92	 (23.81)	 3	 3	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse

8 AWESOME RIVAL Trainer: M Lane Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$22,400
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Bayella J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Canal Enterprises (Mgr: P Z Capararo), Mrs R White, E L Fox, Mrs J A Fox, G D Grover, J D Screaigh, J L Pusey, Miss C R Gleeson, E Michalczyk, B T Ryan, Miss L A Norrish, Mrs K L 
Norrish, Ms C V Caudwell, G D Thomas, P N Morgan, B Christie, Mrs J Crain, B

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 13Mar21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $61	 He’s Gold	 1:11.06	 (23.35)	 7	 9	 ........ 5.............. Wide throughout
2 of 9	 24Mar21	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 NMW	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 55	 $7	 Ain’t No Other Man	 1:05.98	 (23.36)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 10Apr21	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 54	 $7.5	 Featherweight	 1:05.40	 (23.62)	 6	 5	 ........ 1.............. Checked at start
10 of 14	17Apr21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 G3	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 54.5	 $41	 Hoi An	 1:24.56	 (24.63)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
4 of 11	 05May22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 55.5	 $*2	 Aztec Gold	 1:17.73	 (23.13)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

9 DADIRRA Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 1 Total: 8-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$10,600
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 55.5 Good: 8-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Jinsky Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J A Kersley, G W Hart, Mrs J F Hahn, G F Hahn, G Roberson, F Fairthorne & Mogumber Park (Mgr: C W Brown)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 30Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 B B-Edwards	 51	 $41	 The Front Bar	 0:59.10	 (22.63)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
2 of 9	 11Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 54	 $21	 Frigid	 0:59.16	 (23.03)	 6	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 24Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 54	 $5.5	 Seduce Me	 1:12.45	 (23.41)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
2 of 8	 02Dec21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 54.5	 $13	 Beauty In Me	 1:04.03	 (23.07)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 23Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 54.5	 $5	 Belle Power	 0:58.72	 (22.85)	 5	 3	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

10 LUCKY FOO FOO Trainer: L Luciani Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$6,000
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Lucky Street Dam: Foo Foo The Snoo J+H: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 5-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: L N Piper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 26Aug21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K Yuill	 55	 $51	 Marzipan Lad	 1:05.80	 (23.07)	 2	 2	 ........ 2......................Hard to load
5 of 9	 10Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $17	 City Regal	 0:58.87	 (23.07)	 4	 5	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms J McNaught	 55.5	 $9	 Colossal	 1:13.40	 (23.53)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............. Wide throughout
6 of 9	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 55.5	 $3.7	 Valley Of Queens	 1:18.46	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼..........Vet-no abnormality
3 of 13	 12May22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms J McNaught	 55.5	 $21	 Honey Dew	 1:06.20	 (23.87)	 8	 9	 ........ 2................. Laid in straight
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11 THE RUSH Trainer: Ms J Erkelens Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$5,800
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Belle D’amour J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S A Olive, M A Biggs, Miss J Erkelens, G Browne, Ca McCartney & A Yau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 08Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Border Force	 1:02.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 22Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Nights Mystery	 1:01.79	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 05Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 54.5	 $7.5	 Awesome Chatter	 1:11.29	 (23.55)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 11Apr22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Honey Dew	 1:01.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 01May22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $8.5	 Hammarmill	 0:57.68	 (22.35)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼....................... Wide 600m

12 VERNATIOUS Trainer: B Lewthwaite Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,400
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Vernaut J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K Wardle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 21Mar22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Cosmic Chaos	 0:58.98	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 04Apr22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Dusty’s Got Talent	 0:58.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 15Apr22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 55.5	 $9	 Pedal Power	 1:11.72	 (22.94)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾......................Hard to load
4 of 8	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 55.5	 $8.5	 Superiorize	 1:18.63	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 12May22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S O’Donnell	 55.5	 $9	 Ataboy Charlie	 1:38.82	 (23.80)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

13 CELTIC GREY Trainer: K McDonagh Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$200
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Pale J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs T M Anderson, A J Anderson, Miss R P Anderson, D I Barwick, V K Gallagher, P I Spry, T J Clements, Ms J Robinson, Miss B Kotsi, A G Calvert, O J Healy, S O’Neill & S Salman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 15Nov21	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 M Pateman	 ---	 $--	 Sockoff	 0:23.41	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 22Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 M Pateman	 ---	 $--	 My Norina	 1:01.65	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
11 of 11	14Mar22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	11]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Serene Dream	 1:01.25	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 67........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 28Mar22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Banks Avenue	 1:03.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 15Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $8.5	 Alsephina	 1:04.66	 (23.07)	 8	 7	 ...... 12................. Laid in straight
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R3 18 May 2022 | Belmont Park | Amelia Park Mdn
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
1:49 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 782647
	 2	 222424
	 3	 4
	 4	 7676
	 5	 080
	 6	 66
	 7	 462322
	 8	 520724
	 9	 66729
	10	 400860
	11	 5
	12	 968
	13	
	14	

BOBSLED
FORTY NINER
UHTRED RAGNARSON
SHOTGUN ROCA
JACKPOT JOE
LIBER ARCHIE
PLEASE GOD
BLUE SKATES
SATURNINA
ORCHILLA
CHARMING BELLE
SAFFIYA
ROC MASCHENE
TEMEPARA ITI

58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
56
56
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

13
5
9
6
10
7
12
3
14
11
2
4
1
8

T TURNER
S O’DONNELL
C PARNHAM
SCRATCHED
L RAMOLY  1.5 
JORDAN TURNER
MS K YUILL
J AZZOPARDI
C J’STON-PORTER
MS J MCNAUGHT
P CARBERY
MS K BENNETT  2 

C GRAHAM
J WHITING

DAVID CATARINO
FELICITY FORBES-IVES
G WILLIAMS
R MATTHEWS
RICKY MOSS
MS M TYSON
DARREN TAYLOR
F KERSLEY
B LEWTHWAITE
MS R LOCKWOOD
SIMON MILLER
SAMANTHA FAITHFULL
B W OWEN
D HARRISON

4
6
4
3
3
3
4
4
4
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

--
60
--
56
54
--
56
56
--
53
--
54
--
--

	17-�0�-4-2
	 9-�0�-4-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-4-2
	 6-�0�-2-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 9-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$37,060
$21,200
$800
$800
$570
$400
$20,020
$9,600
$6,580
$27,747
$600
$600
$0
$0

	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 BOBSLED Trainer: David Catarino Barrier: 13 Total: 17-0-4-2 Prize Money: A$37,060
Jockey: T Turner WT: 58 Good: 9-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 4-0-0-1 58+kg: 13-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Serious Speed J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: M Phillips, Miss K P Catarino, Mrs S A Catarino & M J Blechynden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 28Nov21	 TRG	 turf	 1430	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $*1.8	 Imagine Howe	 1:27.71	 (24.87)	 1	 1	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 10Dec21	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $5.5	 Delightful Journey	 1:24.96	 (25.37)	 8	 9	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 28Dec21	 YAG	 turf	 1514	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Moor	 59.5	 $5.5	 Flying Rex	 1:33.30	 (24.60)	 10	 7	 ..... 4¾..........Vet-no abnormality
4 of 11	 29Jan22	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Maskiell	 58.5	 $6	 Last Quest	 1:09.73	 (23.41)	 10	 8	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 30Jan22	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $4.6	 My Alma	 1:24.27	 (24.51)	 7	 8	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

2 FORTY NINER Trainer: Felicity Forbes-Ives Barrier: 5 Total: 9-0-4-1 Prize Money: A$21,200
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 5-0-4-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 9-0-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1
Sire: Dash For Cash Dam: Infinite Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-3-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Bermingham (Jnr), D B Mapleson, J S Brennan, M M Brennan, J R Bermingham & G J Grljusich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 30Jun21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 58	 $*1.8	 Choice Bid	 1:14.65	 (24.23)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 14Jul21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 58	 $3.5	 She’s A Sweet Deel	 1:29.50	 (23.97)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 29Jul21	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 58	 $*1.7	 Special Picture	 1:26.33	 (23.84)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 25Aug21	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Pateman	 58	 $5.5	 Sparkling Blue	 1:19.10	 (22.90)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 11Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Pateman	 58	 $7.5	 Red Hot Hope	 1:28.24	 (24.83)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

3 UHTRED RAGNARSON Trainer: G Williams Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$800
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Delago Deluxe Dam: Gottabeyou J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E A Galante & Mrs J A Galante

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 04Oct21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Noble Scot	 0:58.29	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 18Oct21	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Chad’s Me Dad	 0:56.08	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 04Apr22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Gold Friars	 0:58.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 19Apr22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Jett Stanley	 ---	 $--	 Birchmont	 0:57.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Carbery	 58	 $4.4	 Men’s Club	 0:59.12	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¾..........Vet-no abnormality

4 SHOTGUN ROCA Trainer: R Matthews Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$800
Jockey: Scratched WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: El Roca Dam: Lupara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G R Williams, Ms R J Williams, M A Biggs, Ms R Solmerano, G Masters, S T Melville, S Gash & R Holden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 09Sep21	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms K Yuill	 55.5	 $91	 River Rubicon	 1:19.24	 (23.27)	 9	 9	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 22Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 57	 $51	 Pale Rider	 1:25.11	 (23.82)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
7 of 9	 03Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Whiting	 57	 $101	 Buster’s Force	 1:17.35	 (23.16)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¼.............. Wide throughout
8 of 11	 19Apr22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Uncompromised	 0:57.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 05May22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 57	 $101	 My Boy Eddy	 1:17.81	 (23.32)	 4	 4	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
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5 JACKPOT JOE Trainer: Ricky Moss Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$570
Jockey: L Ramoly (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Caitie’s Own J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B P K McGinty & T Cogzell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 25Jan22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Austin Galati	 ---	 $--	 Finest Clobber	 0:57.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9½........................Barrier trial
10 of 12	29Jan22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Jett Stanley	 54.5	 $101	 Wise Words	 1:14.54	 (23.99)	 11	 10	 ..... 7¾....................... Eased start
8 of 10	 09Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 K Dhurun	 55	 $151	 American Troop	 1:25.08	 (24.40)	 9	 10	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	24Feb22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms K Yuill	 57	 $151	 Lautre	 1:50.13	 (23.15)	 8	 10	 ...... 37.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 02May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Digital Miss	 0:57.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial

6 LIBER ARCHIE Trainer: Ms M Tyson Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$400
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mahuta Dam: Mary Abacus J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M R Tyson & Mrs H L Richardson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 28Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Snip Of Glory	 1:03.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 11Oct21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 He’sgotwings	 1:02.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 20Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $81	 Advanced	 1:06.24	 (22.77)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
6 of 12	 04Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 57	 $101	 Flower In The Wind	 1:25.72	 (23.84)	 4	 3	 ........ 3................... Every chance
1 of 5	 09May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Luke’s Pierro	 0:58.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial

7 PLEASE GOD Trainer: Darren Taylor Barrier: 12 Total: 13-0-4-2 Prize Money: A$20,020
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 56 Good: 11-0-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Idyllic Quest J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 13-0-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Macpherson & Mrs S M Macpherson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 07Mar22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Holly Watson	 57	 $5.5	 Northwood	 1:10.00	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
2 of 12	 20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Holly Watson	 54	 $21	 The Coolakin King	 1:18.48	 (23.81)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 30Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Holly Watson	 54	 $4.8	 Mojo Rhythm	 1:17.85	 (22.09)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Holly Watson	 54.5	 $3.6	 Superiorize	 1:18.63	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.............. Checked at start
2 of 11	 05May22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $10	 Aztec Gold	 1:17.73	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

8 BLUE SKATES Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$9,600
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 56 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo gr/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Bradbury’s Luck Dam: Barton Street J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J Kersley & R Sayers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 20Jan22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Taj Dyson	 52	 $21	 Sichern	 1:12.04	 (21.91)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
10 of 12	09Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Taj Dyson	 53	 $5.5	 Rokanori	 1:13.18	 (23.06)	 6	 8	 ..... 4¾.....................Eased 800m
7 of 10	 10Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Taj Dyson	 53	 $10	 War Hymn	 1:18.81	 (22.68)	 10	 9	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 24Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $10	 Lucky Landing	 1:11.22	 (22.60)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away
4 of 10	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $3.6	 Colossal	 1:13.40	 (23.53)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

9 SATURNINA Trainer: B Lewthwaite Barrier: 14 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,580
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 56 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Designated Driver J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D S Martin & C A J McLauchlan-Slater

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 27Apr21	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Q Krogh	 58.5	 $20	 Masked Maree	 1:12.22	 (23.72)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
6 of 7	 28May21	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Q Krogh	 58	 $14	 My Snow Queen	 1:18.30	 (24.11)	 1	 1	 ........ 5................... Every chance
7 of 10	 12Nov21	 KYN	 turf	 1112	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Mc Dougall	 58	 $6	 Madame Louvre	 1:06.44	 (24.27)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½..........Vet-no abnormality
2 of 11	 30Nov21	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 L German	 57.5	 $6.5	 Kew Player	 1:17.28	 (24.45)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 10Dec21	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L German	 58	 $8.5	 Cherrypick	 1:18.92	 (25.77)	 2	 3	 ....13¾............................No show

10 ORCHILLA Trainer: Ms R Lockwood Barrier: 11 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$27,747
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 55.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Majantic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W H Godecke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	20Mar21	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 G3	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 54	 $151	 Hoi An	 1:04.70	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 ..... 4¾....................... Not sighted
11 of 12	03Jul21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 54	 $61	 Storm Commander	 0:59.16	 (23.18)	 8	 10	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
8 of 8	 31Jul21	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $91	 Searchin’ Roc’s	 1:22.29	 (24.51)	 6	 6	 ....16¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 14Aug21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 P Knuckey	 55	 $61	 Secret Deploy	 1:26.68	 (23.95)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
11 of 13	24Feb22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 P Knuckey	 55	 $91	 Cywer	 1:11.21	 (22.17)	 11	 12	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
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11 CHARMING BELLE Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$600
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Miss Ellie Grace J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Miller & R D Meadowcroft

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 03May21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Rondo	 0:59.66	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
4 of 11	 10May21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Holly Watson	 ---	 $--	 Vranyo	 1:01.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 12	 26May21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	 9]	 C Parnham	 54	 $11	 Magic To Exceed	 1:11.20	 (23.61)	 10	 9	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 28Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms K Southam	 ---	 $--	 Above The Peg	 1:02.96	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 09May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Star Soprano	 0:57.88	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial

12 SAFFIYA Trainer: Samantha Faithfull Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$600
Jockey: Ms K Bennett (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Set The Limit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms S J Faithfull, D A Brown, P M Maver, K A Maver & R K Drage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 13Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Ciscojoe	 1:03.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 31Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 ---	 $--	 Send ‘Em	 1:03.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
9 of 13	 20Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 P Carbery	 55	 $11	 Mussa	 1:10.92	 (23.16)	 12	 11	 ..... 3¾............................No show
6 of 12	 13Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 55	 $21	 Market Stryke	 1:23.48	 (23.59)	 10	 10	 ........ 4................... Every chance
8 of 9	 24Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Carbery	 55	 $5.5	 Bannana	 1:43.46	 (23.96)	 5	 5	 ........ 8.................High heart rate

13 ROC MASCHENE Trainer: B W Owen Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C Graham WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Draped In Diamonds J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B H Faulkner, Mrs S C Owen, Dr N Wilson, R Hancox, K B Monaghan, R G Edden, Mrs S M McDonald, A W McDonald & Mrs T Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 31Dec21	 LHL	 turf	 450	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms N Hopwood	 ---	 $--	 Keep Attacking	 0:26.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 8........................Barrier trial
3 of 4	 10Jan22	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms N Hopwood	 ---	 $--	 Champagne Dame	 0:23.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 25Jan22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Cywer	 0:57.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 23........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 02May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Graham	 ---	 $--	 Bigspider	 0:58.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial

14 TEMEPARA ITI Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Munnings Dam: Little Temple J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bridge Patrol Lodge (Mgr: D Harrison), G Donovan, Mrs M L Donovan, P J Haines, A J Haines, L M Harrison, Mrs Y M Harrison, R L & G P Humberston Racing (Mgr: R Humberston), P 
M Hoeberigs, L N Piper, Mrs S J Piper, Time To Launch (Mgr: O Kiddie), R W Burton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 18Oct21	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Ms K Yuill	 ---	 $--	 Rare Encounter	 0:56.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 01Nov21	 LHL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms K Bennett	 ---	 $--	 Royal Command	 1:32.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....14¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 11	 19Apr22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Uncompromised	 0:57.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
6 of 11	 02May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Luna Nobel	 0:57.82	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 09May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Senorita Dorotea	 0:57.98	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
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R4 18 May 2022 | Belmont Park | Reliable Asset Maint. (Rs0ly)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 0LY	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
2:24 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 351712
	 2	 473767
	 3	 1
	 4	 3142
	 5	 916001
	 6	 24
	 7	 3214
	 8	 1
	 9	 561398
	10	 8710
	11	 098464

MY MARLAINA
FATALE FEMME
COLOSSAL
SEDUCE ME
DESERT VIXEN
CAPITAL FLIGHT
BEAUTY IN ME
HAMMARMILL
OH SOPHIA
NO MORE DUST
LUKE’S PIERRO

60.5
59.5
58
58
57.5
57
56
56
55.5
55
54

6
2
7
3
5
4
9
10
8
1
11

B LOUIS  2 

K DHURUN  2 

C PARNHAM
B PARNHAM
P CARBERY
C NICOLL
C J’STON-PORTER
L RAMOLY  1.5 
J AZZOPARDI
MS K BENNETT  2 

J WHITING

B LEWTHWAITE
S & J CASEY
G WILLIAMS
SIMON MILLER
SIMON MILLER
COREEN MAYNARD
J F MILLER
M HAYLEY
D HARRISON
P D TAPPER
D HARRISON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
C
F
F
G
F
F
F
F
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
65
62
62
61
60
58
58
57
56
53

	10-�3�-2-2
	12-�2�-0-2
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 7-�2�-1-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-0-2
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-0

$54,640
$176,450
$11,600
$55,900
$79,900
$4,800
$28,100
$13,000
$29,300
$9,630
$6,050

	7-�2�-0-2
	6-�0�-0-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 MY MARLAINA Trainer: B Lewthwaite Barrier: 6 Total: 10-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$54,640
Jockey: B Louis (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 10-3-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-2

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-2
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Marlaina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/04/22 (27 Days)
Owner: Mrs K Wardle & Dm Prosser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 16Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 54.5	 $7.5	 Amber Mamba	 1:11.76	 (23.53)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾.....................Eased 800m
1 of 6	 31Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 56.5	 $5	 Mosquito	 1:10.82	 (23.31)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
7 of 9	 09Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 55.5	 $16	 My Dilemma	 1:12.14	 (23.87)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 21Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms S Altieri	 60.5	 $3.6	 Edmond	 1:11.32	 (22.19)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
2 of 6	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 58.5	 $3.3	 Alsephina	 1:04.85	 (22.95)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

2 FATALE FEMME Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 2 Total: 12-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$176,450
Jockey: K Dhurun (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 10-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Femme J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/10/20 (571 Days)
Owner: H W Daly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 02Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 3]	 Jordan Turner	 55.5	 $26	 Buzzoom	 1:22.86	 (23.69)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 20Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 LR	 [	 4]	 Jordan Turner	 54.5	 $21	 Flying Missile	 1:10.53	 (23.25)	 9	 8	 ........ 1............Blundered at start
7 of 9	 04Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 54.5	 $19	 Liwa	 1:23.69	 (23.27)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 16Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 K Dhurun	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Amber Mamba	 1:11.76	 (23.53)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾..................Checked early
7 of 8	 30Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 7]	 Jordan Turner	 56	 $21	 Solid Azza	 1:11.87	 (23.05)	 8	 6	 ..... 8½............... Hung in straight

3 COLOSSAL Trainer: G Williams Barrier: 7 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$11,600
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Hallowell Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/04/22 (35 Days)
Owner: Mt Hallowell Stud (Mgr: C G Thompson), Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett) & Encompass Bloodstock (Mgr: S B McCann)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 17May21	 LHL	 turf	 450	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 ---	 $--	 Tuscan Sunrise	 0:26.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 11	 31May21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 ---	 $--	 Starring Knight	 0:57.58	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 04Apr22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Silver Sax	 0:58.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Carbery	 57.5	 $*2.7	 Fruit Loops	 1:13.40	 (23.53)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win

4 SEDUCE ME Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$55,900
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 58 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Lucky Street Dam: Naughty Affair J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/11/21 (175 Days)
Owner: B F A Racing (Mgr: N H Jaskola) & Darling View Thoroughbreds (Mgr: C B Atwell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 10Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 55	 $9	 Without Reg	 1:12.85	 (23.78)	 6	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 24Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 54	 $*3.4	 Mr Fahrenheit	 1:12.45	 (23.41)	 9	 9	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 7	 08Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 56.5	 $9	 The Velvet Queen	 1:10.91	 (22.83)	 6	 6	 ........ 1................. Laid in straight
2 of 13	 18Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 B Parnham	 54	 $26	 Pat’s Got Sass	 1:12.20	 (23.19)	 8	 9	 ....... ¾................. Overraced mid
2 of 10	 02May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 ---	 $--	 She’s Enchanted	 0:57.34	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
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5 DESERT VIXEN Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 5 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$79,900
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 57.5 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: Kyleena J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/05/22 (14 Days)
Owner: B L McRostie & Mrs J M McRostie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 24Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $*1.6	 Ruby’s Moon	 1:03.71	 (22.61)	 8	 8	 ..... 1½................. Laid in straight
6 of 13	 02Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 54	 $51	 Buzzoom	 1:22.86	 (23.69)	 8	 7	 ........ 4................... Every chance
10 of 11	13Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 G3	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $41	 Searchin’ Roc’s	 1:36.48	 (23.23)	 10	 11	 ........ 9.......................... Well back
13 of 13	18Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 P Carbery	 54	 $31	 Pat’s Got Sass	 1:12.20	 (23.19)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼.............. Wide throughout
1 of 8	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 P Carbery	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Glacier Miss	 1:05.83	 (23.23)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

6 CAPITAL FLIGHT Trainer: Coreen Maynard Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,800
Jockey: C Nicoll WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Place Dam: Flying Affair J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F H Maynard, T I Haddleton, D Vrolyk & Yarradale Stud (Mgr: R G Sayers)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 25Oct21	 BEP	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Nicoll	 ---	 $--	 Star Soprano	 0:24.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 12	 01Nov21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Nicoll	 ---	 $--	 Awesome Chatter	 0:56.06	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 25Nov21	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Nicoll	 57	 $21	 Dance Session	 0:57.41	 (22.63)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 19Apr22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Nicoll	 ---	 $--	 Category Three	 0:58.75	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 01May22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Nicoll	 57	 $6.5	 Hammarmill	 0:57.68	 (22.35)	 4	 5	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

7 BEAUTY IN ME Trainer: J F Miller Barrier: 9 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$28,100
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 56 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Baleen In Me J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/12/21 (167 Days)
Owner: S J Hall, Mrs S E Miller, S J Lubelski, S Boccaletti, E C Bright, R J Bright, D Copley, Ms A J Goehler, B K Williams & H J Wilkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 04Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 W Pike	 54	 $8.5	 Thomas Magnum	 0:58.80	 (22.93)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 17Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 54	 $2.9	 Cold Shizzle	 1:13.02	 (23.17)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 02Dec21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 54.5	 $*2.5	 Dadirra	 1:04.03	 (23.07)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½.............. Checked at start
4 of 9	 12Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $3.6	 Story Book	 0:58.20	 (23.15)	 8	 7	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
1 of 5	 09May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Magic To Exceed	 0:58.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial

8 HAMMARMILL Trainer: M Hayley Barrier: 10 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,000
Jockey: L Ramoly (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ouqba Dam: Mellifera J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/22 (17 Days)
Owner: J J Mills, Mrs J Mills, A G Hammarquist & Ms S Hammarquist

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 11	 11Apr22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 K Dhurun	 ---	 $--	 Honey Dew	 1:01.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 01May22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Ramoly	 55	 $26	 Honey Dew	 0:57.68	 (22.35)	 7	 6	 ........ 2...........................Good win

9 OH SOPHIA Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$29,300
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 55.5 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo gr aus f Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Unicorns Do Exist J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/12/21 (157 Days)
Owner: Bridge Patrol Lodge (Mgr: D R Harrison), Miss E Altieri, A J Bansemer, M J Fuller, Mrs N M Fuller, Miss R M Forrest, A Cleaver, M G Comerford, G E Hodges, P Imrie, C Owen, M 
Owen, W G Proudlove, D Piper, M Skelton & M J Pinker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 10Jul21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 NMW	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 55	 $9	 It’sarayday	 1:14.23	 (24.57)	 10	 8	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
1 of 10	 12Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $*2.6	 Le Grand Amour	 0:58.24	 (22.72)	 3	 6	 ........ 2...........................Good win
3 of 7	 22Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 P Harvey	 56	 $*2.7	 Heavenly Waters	 0:59.26	 (23.29)	 2	 2	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 01Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 S O’Donnell	 54	 $61	 Bopping Blue	 0:58.32	 (22.69)	 4	 7	 ..... 5½.............. Wide throughout
8 of 14	 20Jan22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 54.5	 $11	 Sockoff	 0:57.30	 (22.63)	 12	 9	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten

10 NO MORE DUST Trainer: P D Tapper Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$9,630
Jockey: Ms K Bennett (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Handful Of Dust J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/01/22 (116 Days)
Owner: Miss N Jordan & P D Tapper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 18Dec21	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Nicoll	 56.5	 $26	 Carlin Road	 1:06.88	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....19½...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 31Dec21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms N Hopwood	 ---	 $--	 Restful	 0:58.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 06Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K Bennett	 52.5	 $101	 Midnight Mystery	 1:24.70	 (23.53)	 5	 7	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 22Jan22	 ESP	 turf	 1400	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Bennett	 54.5	 $41	 Prancing In Milan	 1:23.87	 (24.09)	 4	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
12 of 12	02Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms K Bennett	 54	 $101	 Rulelee	 1:17.60	 (23.37)	 7	 8	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
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11 LUKE’S PIERRO Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 11 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,050
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 54 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Mithila J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R L & G P Humberston Racing (Mgr: R L Humberston)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 20Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $31	 Advanced	 1:06.24	 (22.77)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼............................No show
8 of 14	 04Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $41	 Pray Again	 1:25.70	 (23.75)	 10	 11	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 11Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Bennett	 55	 $9	 Catalpa	 1:39.84	 (23.79)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 10Dec21	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms K Bennett	 56.5	 $16	 Knot Secret	 1:32.75	 (24.60)	 12	 11	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
4 of 9	 26Dec21	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Nicoll	 56.5	 $18	 Acting God	 1:39.27	 (23.85)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼............. Shifted out 200m
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R5 18 May 2022 | Belmont Park | Morley Growers Market Mdn
Distance: 2000m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
3:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 455408
	 2	 232236
	 3	 238782
	 4	 008858
	 5	 903770
	 6	 800847
	 7	 800858
	 8	 335223
	 9	 975536
	10	 506726
	11	 709798
	12	 4

ROCAROYALE
ARNRAY
JUST JERRY
CAPTAIN CUT
OUR ESCAPE
GALARIAN
BUCKLAND
MASARU
WHAITIRI
ANTONINA
SALCHINO
DEVONIA

58
58
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
56
56
56
55.5
55.5

4
7
11
10
2
3
8
12
6
5
9
1

C STAPLES
J WHITING
C J’STON-PORTER
B LOUIS  2 

S O’DONNELL
J AZZOPARDI
JORDAN TURNER
MS V CORVER  3 

L RAMOLY  1.5 
T TURNER
B PARNHAM
C GRAHAM

A ORAM
KIRRYN SCALLAN
B POPE
MS C STELMACH
MISTY BAZELEY
MS S MILLER
F KERSLEY
E D PHILP
D J WALDOCK
C WEBSTER
M SANTICH
B LEWTHWAITE

5
4
5
5
4
3
3
4
4
4
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
F
F

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

56
60
60
48
48
51
52
55
44
53
46
--

	25-�0�-3-1
	11-�0�-4-2
	10-�0�-2-2
	22-�0�-0-1
	 9-�0�-0-1
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-2-5
	15-�0�-1-1
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 9-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$32,010
$21,800
$12,600
$6,195
$2,250
$1,600
$1,250
$17,100
$6,950
$4,200
$2,000
$680

	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 ROCAROYALE Trainer: A Oram Barrier: 4 Total: 25-0-3-1 Prize Money: A$32,010
Jockey: C Staples WT: 58 Good: 23-0-2-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: El Roca Dam: Melroy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A R Oram, R J Darwin, M A Oram, B K Oram, M Donnelly, G N Plimmer, A D Broughton, D J Plimmer, K S Pentiah & J Sobieralski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 04Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $31	 Kolchino	 1:42.06	 (25.27)	 4	 5	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 11Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Taj Dyson	 54	 $6.5	 Phenomenal Anomaly	 2:07.75	 (23.54)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼................. Laid in straight
4 of 14	 08Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 58	 $18	 Rommel’s War	 1:52.56	 (23.63)	 2	 3	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
10 of 13	18Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 2100	 G 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $91	 Sentimental Friend	 2:12.60	 (24.54)	 7	 10	 ..... 3¾..........Vet-no abnormality
8 of 10	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 K Dhurun	 56	 $12	 The Admiral	 1:30.88	 (23.93)	 5	 6	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten

2 ARNRAY Trainer: Kirryn Scallan Barrier: 7 Total: 11-0-4-2 Prize Money: A$21,800
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 58 Good: 11-0-4-2 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 7-0-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Drama J+H: 8-0-4-2 Turf: 11-0-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J A Hollington, Ms M J Hollington, P J Hollington, Mrs J L Hollington, Ms J Turner, G Turner, Mrs K M Johnson, B P Johnson, Mrs J M Allen & K A Allen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 01Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 59	 $16	 Frequent Friar	 2:05.94	 (24.24)	 4	 4	 ........ 2............... Hung in straight
2 of 8	 12Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 2300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 58	 $*1.8	 Xcavate	 2:25.24	 (24.94)	 4	 3	 ...... ns................... Laid in at turn
2 of 12	 03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 58	 $3.4	 Rockstar Status	 1:38.20	 (24.37)	 5	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $12	 Brother Paddy	 1:51.15	 (24.05)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 J Whiting	 58.5	 $6.5	 Ground Braker	 1:51.60	 (24.67)	 6	 6	 ........ 4.............. Wide throughout

3 JUST JERRY Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 11 Total: 10-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$12,600
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 58 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 9-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Just Wild J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B A Cowcher & M A Cowcher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 27Sep21	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $*2.5	 Ripon Falls	 2:19.39	 (24.55)	 3	 4	 ....... ½............. Shifted out 600m
8 of 12	 30Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $9	 Bambun Boy	 1:37.36	 (22.76)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $21	 Bentley Beau	 1:38.74	 (24.29)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1609	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Louis	 56	 $26	 Floppy	 1:38.80	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼.............. Wide throughout
2 of 11	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $12	 Blue Card	 1:51.48	 (25.09)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¾................. Laid in straight

4 CAPTAIN CUT Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 10 Total: 22-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,195
Jockey: B Louis (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 13-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 21-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Tycoon Cut J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J T Stelmach & W D Kendall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	30Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $81	 Bambun Boy	 1:37.36	 (22.76)	 6	 5	 ....12¼.............. Wide throughout
8 of 12	 07Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 59	 $61	 Duchees Demerit	 1:47.19	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $51	 Mystical Babe	 2:20.82	 (23.31)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 28Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Louis	 57	 $15	 Glenaureen	 1:56.88	 (23.83)	 2	 1	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $41	 Blue Card	 1:51.48	 (25.09)	 11	 11	 ..... 9¼.............. Checked at start
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5 OUR ESCAPE Trainer: Misty Bazeley Barrier: 2 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,250
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 58 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo gr/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Our Grey Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R S Shires, D J Popp, A G Guidera, M J Searle, J F Hone, Miss Y Awaram, T J Phelps, Ms S Pagkang, S J Young & R L Guidera

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	04Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $151	 Pray Again	 1:25.70	 (23.75)	 3	 5	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
3 of 9	 18Nov21	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57.5	 $26	 Paigey’s Turn	 1:47.48	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 07Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms S Altieri	 57	 $10	 Duchees Demerit	 1:47.19	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 28Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58.5	 $7	 Glenaureen	 1:56.88	 (23.83)	 6	 6	 ...... 17.........................No excuse
11 of 11	11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $61	 Blue Card	 1:51.48	 (25.09)	 8	 10	 ....14¼....................... Not sighted

6 GALARIAN Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,600
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Hyden J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S L Miller, D W Holt, N Gakis, H Tassis, R J Collier, Mrs E Collier, Mrs J A Burnett, R A Burnett, D P Brown, Mrs T R Brown, Mrs S E Drpich, G Drpich & B N Randall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	26Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 Ms K Yuill	 56.5	 $101	 Mr Brilliant	 1:38.34	 (24.63)	 14	 14	 ...... 10................. Laid in straight
11 of 12	03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Parnham	 57.5	 $31	 Rockstar Status	 1:38.20	 (24.37)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¼.............. Wide throughout
8 of 10	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 57.5	 $81	 Bentley Beau	 1:38.74	 (24.29)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 28Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 59.5	 $7	 Glenaureen	 1:56.88	 (23.83)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½................. Laid in straight
7 of 11	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 57.5	 $20	 Blue Card	 1:51.48	 (25.09)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse

7 BUCKLAND Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,250
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Noreaster J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J A Kersley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	24Feb22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Parnham	 57	 $26	 Pennys Afield	 1:19.57	 (22.08)	 10	 11	 ........ 5................. Laid in straight
11 of 12	13Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms K Bennett	 55	 $91	 Market Stryke	 1:23.48	 (23.59)	 12	 12	 ....18¾..........Vet-no abnormality
8 of 10	 06Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 57.5	 $101	 Double Thumbs Up	 1:23.73	 (23.68)	 2	 4	 ....10¼......................Hard to load
5 of 11	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1609	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $26	 Floppy	 1:38.80	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 55.5	 $21	 Birdieagle	 1:37.95	 (24.13)	 5	 5	 ..... 6½............... Shifted out start

8 MASARU Trainer: E D Philp Barrier: 12 Total: 14-0-2-5 Prize Money: A$17,100
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 10-0-2-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Excelebration Dam: New Vogue J+H: 9-0-2-3 Turf: 14-0-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C L V Corver, D M Philp, W L Evans & S W Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $12	 Cotchin	 1:39.01	 (24.25)	 6	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 30Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $11	 Bambun Boy	 1:37.36	 (22.76)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 07Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 56.5	 $4.2	 Duchees Demerit	 1:47.19	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾...............Laid out straight
2 of 8	 28Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 58.5	 $3.6	 Glenaureen	 1:56.88	 (23.83)	 7	 5	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $5.5	 Blue Card	 1:51.48	 (25.09)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

9 WHAITIRI Trainer: D J Waldock Barrier: 6 Total: 15-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$6,950
Jockey: L Ramoly (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 14-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Cracker Thunder J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 15-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D J Waldock & Mrs T T Nguyen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 56	 $41	 Cotchin	 1:39.01	 (24.25)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 07Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Taj Dyson	 52	 $18	 Duchees Demerit	 1:47.19	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 18Apr22	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $7.5	 Merit Magic	 1:30.48	 (23.12)	 8	 7	 ....10¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 28Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Taj Dyson	 52.5	 $15	 Glenaureen	 1:56.88	 (23.83)	 5	 7	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $26	 Blue Card	 1:51.48	 (25.09)	 9	 8	 ..... 6½.............. Checked at start

10 ANTONINA Trainer: C Webster Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,200
Jockey: T Turner WT: 56 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Angel Rose J+H: 6-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C H Webster, Mrs L P Webster, P Princi, Mrs L M Princi, B Jeakings, Mrs R G Jeakings, A N Torre & Mrs G Torre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	19Aug21	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 56	 $26	 Sparkling Jewel	 1:27.14	 (24.45)	 10	 8	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
6 of 11	 23Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 T Turner	 56	 $15	 Forlane	 1:25.10	 (23.79)	 10	 11	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
7 of 10	 06Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 56	 $51	 Double Thumbs Up	 1:23.73	 (23.68)	 10	 10	 ...... 10.............Carried wide turn
2 of 8	 18Apr22	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 57	 $6	 Merit Magic	 1:30.48	 (23.12)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 56	 $15	 The Admiral	 1:30.88	 (23.93)	 7	 5	 ........ 3................... Every chance
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11 SALCHINO Trainer: M Santich Barrier: 9 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,000
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 55.5 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Speedo Sal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Santich & Miss T A Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	02Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 K Dhurun	 53	 $201	 Dangote	 1:31.29	 (24.17)	 8	 5	 ....13½............. Pre race incident
9 of 11	 23Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K Dhurun	 53	 $61	 Forlane	 1:25.10	 (23.79)	 11	 10	 ..... 7½............................No show
7 of 12	 03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55.5	 $101	 Rockstar Status	 1:38.20	 (24.37)	 8	 9	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 15Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 K Dhurun	 52	 $201	 Big Swoop	 1:51.98	 (24.17)	 10	 11	 ..... 4¼............................No show
8 of 10	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Taj Dyson	 52.5	 $51	 Be Optimistic	 1:51.57	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 7½................. Laid in straight

12 DEVONIA Trainer: B Lewthwaite Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$680
Jockey: C Graham WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Lee Rani J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K Wardle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 17May21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 My Boy Eddy	 0:56.38	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 04Apr22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 City Of Sin	 0:57.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 19Apr22	 LHL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Prince Turbo	 1:30.52	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....14¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 02May22	 LHL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Graham	 ---	 $--	 Dark Lass	 1:31.26	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 08May22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Staples	 55.5	 $16	 Golden Lullaby	 1:24.89	 (23.32)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
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R6 18 May 2022 | Belmont Park | Glenroy Chaff (Bm54+)
Distance: 2000m | Class: BM54+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
3:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 398698
	 2	 247121
	 3	 234217
	 4	 579331
	 5	 296909
	 6	 31065
	 7	 008706
	 8	 601065
	 9	 215060
	10	 935351
	11	 287874
	12	 456422

MELARAB
THE HAWKEYE
BENTLEY BEAU
BLUE CARD
SAVVY DAN
PHENOMENAL ANOMALY
SECRET PEARL
COTCHIN
TOP TRADE
SPECIAL IMAGE
THERE’S A THOUGHT
DESIGNATED DRINKER

60
59
58.5
58
58
57.5
57.5
57
57
56.5
56
55.5

15
9
2
13
12
5
3
14
1
4
8
7

JORDAN TURNER
J WHITING
T TURNER
C STAPLES
P CARBERY
C J’STON-PORTER
J AZZOPARDI
MS J MCNAUGHT
MS L STAPLES
B PARNHAM
C PARNHAM
L RAMOLY  1.5 

F KERSLEY
G A CRISPIN
MS T ROBERTS
P JORDAN
G WILLIAMS
A DURRANT
RICKY MOSS
G CARIGE
A ORAM
MS E VAN MERWYK
D MORTON
MICHAEL GRANTHAM

5
5
5
3
4
4
5
5
6
7
4
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

65
63
62
62
61
60
60
59
59
58
57
56

	20-�3�-2-2
	16-�3�-3-1
	13-�1�-6-2
	11-�1�-0-2
	 9-�1�-1-1
	 5-�1�-0-1
	43-�6�-4-6
	16-�1�-1-1
	31-�2�-3-0
	30-�1�-1-4
	21-�2�-4-2
	21-�2�-3-2

$211,820
$44,660
$41,330
$28,200
$25,450
$19,430
$289,890
$21,470
$46,185
$29,570
$52,160
$40,487

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 079942
	14	 760743
	15	 495106

VELVET ROOM
TAXI
ART ADMIRER

54.5
54.5
55

11
10
6

K DHURUN  2 

MS V CORVER  3 

--

MS R ELLIOTT
R C MCPHERSON
RYAN HILL

5
6
5

G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

53
53
55

	17-�1�-1-1
	49-�2�-3-5
	39-�3�-3-6

$25,675
$96,700
$66,388

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 MELARAB Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 15 Total: 20-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$211,820
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 60 Good: 15-2-2-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Karriwood J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 17/07/21 (305 Days)
Owner: Mrs J A Kersley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 24Feb22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Taj Dyson	 59	 $14	 Indominus	 1:37.29	 (22.73)	 8	 8	 ........ 8............................No show
8 of 14	 12Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 B Parnham	 56	 $31	 Sowar	 2:13.41	 (23.05)	 12	 11	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
6 of 13	 02Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 55.5	 $9	 General Grant	 1:50.49	 (24.08)	 5	 6	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
9 of 12	 09Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 2400	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 P Knuckey	 55	 $18	 Winifer	 2:33.53	 (24.06)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼............................No show
8 of 9	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 2200	 S 	 3	 [	 8]	 Taj Dyson	 57.5	 $4.8	 Mystical Babe	 2:20.40	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten

2 THE HAWKEYE Trainer: G A Crispin Barrier: 9 Total: 16-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$44,660
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 59 Good: 13-3-3-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 13-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Glance Away J+H: 12-3-3-1 Turf: 16-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/04/22 (20 Days)
Owner: Miss A J Dunkley, Mrs S L Crispin, Mrs C J Morony, P R Gurney, D M Windsor, W J Large, R P Matthews, S H Brammer, G B Walker, A Chams, B R Neverov, Mrs K Chacinska, B R 
Page, J B Sinagra, Mrs S L Charteris & A J Rattery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 07Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 58.5	 $7	 Wild Galah	 1:38.68	 (24.00)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 02Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 59.5	 $14	 Alaskan God	 1:53.04	 (24.43)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
1 of 8	 25Mar22	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $7.5	 Losing Ticket	 1:57.85	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........ 1...............Laid out straight
2 of 9	 07Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 J Whiting	 59	 $5.5	 Blaiszen Cazah	 1:46.91	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 28Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 J Whiting	 59.5	 $5.5	 Bambun Boy	 1:56.64	 (23.85)	 6	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win

3 BENTLEY BEAU Trainer: Ms T Roberts Barrier: 2 Total: 13-1-6-2 Prize Money: A$41,330
Jockey: T Turner WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-3-0 58+kg: 13-1-6-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Beaugondo Dam: Temuka J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 13-1-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-3-0 Last Win: 13/04/22 (35 Days)
Owner: B L McRostie & Mrs J M McRostie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 08Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $6.5	 Egg White	 2:13.21	 (24.94)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.............. Wide throughout
4 of 8	 27Sep21	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $2.6	 Ripon Falls	 2:19.39	 (24.55)	 4	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 30Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $5	 Wommel Wock	 1:17.92	 (21.91)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 58	 $*2.4	 President Sam	 1:38.74	 (24.29)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 10	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 60	 $6	 Be Optimistic	 1:51.57	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse

4 BLUE CARD Trainer: P Jordan Barrier: 13 Total: 11-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$28,200
Jockey: C Staples WT: 58 Good: 11-1-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Dante’s Dash J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/05/22 (7 Days)
Owner: Mrs L F Jordan, L N Pratt, Ms L Carver, A Carver, A Tuxford, B Downie, G M Downie, C Hannigan, P A Corbett, J D Atherton, T J Morley, G G Highway, G C Dickie, D R Harding & Ms J 
M Byrne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 23Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 S Parnham	 57	 $31	 Forlane	 1:25.10	 (23.79)	 9	 9	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
9 of 12	 03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C Staples	 57.5	 $41	 Rockstar Status	 1:38.20	 (24.37)	 10	 10	 ..... 6½............................No show
3 of 9	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Staples	 57.5	 $41	 Mystical Babe	 2:20.82	 (23.31)	 4	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 4	 01May22	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 57.5	 $4.2	 Special Image	 2:21.35	 (23.28)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼................. Laid in straight
1 of 11	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Staples	 57.5	 $9.5	 Just Jerry	 1:51.48	 (25.09)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
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5 SAVVY DAN Trainer: G Williams Barrier: 12 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$25,450
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 58 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dandino Dam: Savvy Kingstonette J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/06/21 (345 Days)
Owner: M A Bardsley, J K Martin, Mrs J F Bardsley, P J Coen, Mrs R B Coen, D M Bardsley, Mrs K Miles, Mrs Sj Martin, S Paparone, D B Wake, S K Juriansz, J Naylor, M D Wake, G J 
Mathews & P C Guidera

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 20Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $16	 Champagne Dame	 1:25.51	 (23.06)	 8	 8	 ........ 8............................No show
6 of 8	 02Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 K Dhurun	 57	 $11	 Golden Bonney	 1:38.08	 (23.96)	 4	 4	 ........ 3................... Every chance
9 of 12	 17Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 55.5	 $8.5	 Dance Of The South	 2:19.57	 (23.35)	 9	 10	 ...... 10............................No show
12 of 12	04Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 54	 $91	 Black Shadow	 2:15.99	 (24.09)	 7	 7	 ...... 15...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 P Harvey	 59	 $17	 Ground Braker	 1:51.60	 (24.67)	 7	 7	 ........ 8............................No show

6 PHENOMENAL ANOMALY Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,430
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo gr aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Native Silver J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/11/21 (188 Days)
Owner: J M Cheetham, Ms L M Ward, Ms P D Cheetham, K W Reilly, J Reilly & E B Reilly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 31Oct21	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $3.5	 The Hawkeye	 1:46.76	 (24.29)	 2	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 11Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $*3.6	 Arnray	 2:07.75	 (23.54)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
13 of 15	24Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58.5	 $7	 Admired	 2:11.94	 (24.43)	 1	 1	 ..... 9½............................ Poor run
6 of 8	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 60	 $7	 Run Like Fire	 1:40.43	 (23.79)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
5 of 8	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 60	 $14	 Birdieagle	 1:37.95	 (24.13)	 8	 7	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort

7 SECRET PEARL Trainer: Ricky Moss Barrier: 3 Total: 43-6-4-6 Prize Money: A$289,890
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 57.5 Good: 32-3-2-5 Track: 10-0-1-1

5yo br aus m Fav: 3-3-0-0 56-58kg: 17-3-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: So Secret Dam: Hyden J+H: 9-1-0-0 Turf: 43-6-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-2-1 Last Win: 15/05/21 (368 Days)
Owner: R W Moss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	26Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	12]	 Ms K Yuill	 58.5	 $31	 Tri For Us	 1:52.25	 (23.39)	 12	 9	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
8 of 13	 12Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms L Warwick	 54.5	 $20	 Blazing Away	 2:12.71	 (23.51)	 9	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 23Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 56	 $5.5	 Chuck A Luck	 2:19.18	 (23.49)	 4	 4	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
14 of 14	16Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 K Dhurun	 53.5	 $19	 Buster Bash	 1:49.37	 (25.12)	 5	 11	 ....20¾..........Vet-no abnormality
6 of 11	 07May22	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 54.5	 $17	 General Grant	 2:18.82	 (23.87)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

8 COTCHIN Trainer: G Carige Barrier: 14 Total: 16-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$21,470
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 57 Good: 13-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 13-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Planet Five Dam: Mecadoni J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/03/22 (59 Days)
Owner: L E Swift

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	13Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $81	 Queen Of Jerusalem	 1:51.11	 (24.27)	 7	 7	 ........ 5....................... Not sighted
1 of 11	 20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 T Turner	 58	 $13	 Frech	 1:39.01	 (24.25)	 10	 10	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
13 of 15	13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1700	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 60	 $61	 Keytrade	 1:45.27	 (23.76)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾............................ Poor run
6 of 10	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 60	 $31	 Be Optimistic	 1:51.57	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
5 of 11	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 J Azzopardi	 58.5	 $81	 Ground Braker	 1:51.60	 (24.67)	 11	 10	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

9 TOP TRADE Trainer: A Oram Barrier: 1 Total: 31-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$46,185
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 57 Good: 26-2-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 16-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Sarabella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 25/04/21 (388 Days)
Owner: Mrs S L Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 25Apr21	 PIS	 turf	 2200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ryan Hill	 59	 $7.5	 Crezee	 2:20.11	 (23.58)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 9	 06May21	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ryan Hill	 60	 $5.5	 Crezee	 2:06.86	 (23.96)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	26May21	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ryan Hill	 58.5	 $20	 Lady Duckworth	 2:12.46	 (24.63)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 17Jul21	 POH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 K Sardelic	 58	 $11	 Cleo’s Afterparty	 1:39.18	 (--.--)	 2	 6	 ...... 11..................... Slowly away
11 of 11	04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 K Dhurun	 56	 $101	 Ground Braker	 1:51.60	 (24.67)	 1	 1	 ....13¾....................... Not sighted

10 SPECIAL IMAGE Trainer: Ms E Van Merwyk Barrier: 4 Total: 30-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$29,570
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 56.5 Good: 20-1-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 27-1-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Justine Coup J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-1 Last Win: 01/05/22 (17 Days)
Owner: Mrs E A Van Merwyk & A J Van Merwyk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 24Feb22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 56	 $101	 Pennys Afield	 1:19.57	 (22.08)	 8	 10	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 6	 10Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 56	 $10	 Wicked Fox	 1:38.93	 (23.31)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.............. Wide throughout
3 of 9	 24Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 56	 $17	 Bannana	 1:43.46	 (23.96)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $4.2	 Mystical Babe	 2:20.82	 (23.31)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 4	 01May22	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 56	 $2.7	 Allegiance	 2:21.35	 (23.28)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
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11 THERE’S A THOUGHT Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 8 Total: 21-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$52,160
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 56 Good: 16-2-3-1 Track: 3-0-2-0

4yo b/br nz m Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 11-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: So You Think Dam: Shanya J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 21-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 13/10/21 (217 Days)
Owner: Belhus Racing Jandals (Mgr: P V Morley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 02Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 K Dhurun	 56	 $7.5	 Arno The Fox	 1:31.38	 (24.37)	 7	 9	 ........ 6........................ Slow away
7 of 11	 16Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Luke Campbell	 53	 $21	 Buster Bash	 1:36.69	 (23.45)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 31Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 56.5	 $13	 Hezapro	 1:50.94	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 15	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1700	 G 	 3	 [	15]	 S O’Donnell	 57.5	 $11	 Keytrade	 1:45.27	 (23.76)	 15	 15	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 25Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 C Nicoll	 56	 $15	 Ground Braker	 1:51.89	 (23.59)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

12 DESIGNATED DRINKER Trainer: Michael Grantham Barrier: 7 Total: 21-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$40,487
Jockey: L Ramoly (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 21-2-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vital Equine Dam: Buduga’s Dream J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 21-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/10/20 (584 Days)
Owner: M R J Ball & Mrs N C Ball

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 03Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 54	 $31	 Short Talk	 1:12.23	 (22.66)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.............. Wide throughout
6 of 8	 23Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Jordan Turner	 54	 $21	 Keeper Sweet	 1:36.69	 (23.95)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
4 of 15	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1700	 G 	 3	 [	12]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55.5	 $10	 Keytrade	 1:45.27	 (23.76)	 3	 2	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 25Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 53	 $5	 Ground Braker	 1:51.89	 (23.59)	 5	 6	 ........ 2...............Overraced early
2 of 7	 05May22	 PIS	 turf	 1609	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54.5	 $3	 Shake The Bloom	 1:38.31	 (23.69)	 3	 4	 ........ 2.............................Nice run

13 VELVET ROOM Trainer: Ms R Elliott Barrier: 11 Total: 17-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$25,675
Jockey: K Dhurun (a2.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 12-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Doubleblack Velvet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/10/20 (566 Days)
Owner: Miss P K Elliott, Mrs R Elliott, D E Aiken & L J Joughin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 30Jun21	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 56	 $8.5	 Crossaro	 2:23.72	 (25.22)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 54.5	 $41	 Garage Days	 1:24.57	 (24.24)	 9	 10	 ..... 7¾..................... Slowly away
9 of 15	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1700	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 55	 $41	 Keytrade	 1:45.27	 (23.76)	 14	 10	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
4 of 10	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 55	 $15	 Be Optimistic	 1:51.57	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 12May22	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 B Parnham	 55	 $11	 Admired	 2:22.30	 (25.67)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run

14 TAXI Trainer: R C Mcpherson Barrier: 10 Total: 49-2-3-5 Prize Money: A$96,700
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a3.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 40-2-3-3 Track: 7-0-1-1

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 50-52kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: High Chaparral Dam: Spring Spirit J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 47-2-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-2 Last Win: 26/09/21 (234 Days)
Owner: R C McPherson, L D Thompson, K J Lynch & A L Croll

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $101	 Garage Days	 1:24.57	 (24.24)	 6	 5	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
10 of 15	13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1700	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 54.5	 $41	 Keytrade	 1:45.27	 (23.76)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 28Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 55.5	 $9	 The Hawkeye	 1:56.64	 (23.85)	 5	 6	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 52	 $21	 Ground Braker	 1:51.60	 (24.67)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 12May22	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 55.5	 $5.5	 Admired	 2:22.30	 (25.67)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

15 ART ADMIRER Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 6 Total: 39-3-3-6 Prize Money: A$66,388
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 34-3-3-6 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Music Theatre J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-3-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/04/22 (24 Days)
Owner: R Hill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 17Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 55.5	 $6	 Natural Spice	 2:00.84	 (25.97)	 2	 2	 ....10½............................No show
5 of 7	 18Apr22	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 57.5	 $4.2	 Admiral Promo	 1:31.96	 (22.71)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.................Checked 100m
1 of 10	 24Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 54.5	 $6.5	 Rock Of Kaha	 1:39.40	 (25.07)	 4	 3	 ...... hd..................... Slowly away
11 of 13	14May22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 51	 $31	 Snippy Miss	 1:25.97	 (23.87)	 7	 7	 ..... 6½....................... Not sighted
6 of 7	 15May22	 ALN	 turf	 1940	 H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 52.5	 $7.5	 Diplomat Express	 2:07.13	 (26.97)	 7	 7	 ....11½................... Every chance
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R7 18 May 2022 | Belmont Park | Quayclean Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1650m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
4:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 353566
	 2	 268751
	 3	 007213
	 4	 699828
	 5	 22143
	 6	 01663
	 7	 333001
	 8	 576322
	 9	 06484
	10	 541724
	11	 387076
	12	 537494

THE ROAN RANGER
THE ADMIRAL
TRUE MOON
LE GRAND RISQUE
MONEY FOR OLD ROPE
TIFF’S LAD
AZTEC GOLD
POPCORN TENDER
BENT LEG BORIS
LADY OF BABYLON
KENTUCKY BLUE
SAVING MEMPHIS

61
60
60
59
59
59
58
58
57.5
57
56
54

3
10
2
11
5
9
8
12
1
4
6
7

K DHURUN  2 

C J’STON-PORTER
JORDAN TURNER
T TURNER
L RAMOLY  1.5 
J AZZOPARDI
P CARBERY
TAJ DYSON  3 

MS J MCNAUGHT
B PARNHAM
C PARNHAM
MS L STAPLES

P ROBERTS
SIMON MILLER
S & J CASEY
F KERSLEY
M BAIRSTOW
MS S MILLER
B A MILLER
A MALEY
B KERSLEY
V BROCKMAN
N PARNHAM
P JORDAN

6
4
4
5
4
3
4
4
3
4
3
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
62
62
60
60
61
58
58
58
56
55
50

	27-�1�-7-5
	12-�1�-2-2
	11-�1�-1-1
	 9-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-2-1
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 8-�1�-0-3
	18-�1�-5-2
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 8-�1�-1-0
	10-�1�-0-1
	16-�1�-0-1

$67,605
$32,742
$24,025
$18,600
$27,550
$23,755
$20,175
$49,340
$2,200
$20,150
$27,950
$25,000

	3-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 THE ROAN RANGER Trainer: P Roberts Barrier: 3 Total: 27-1-7-5 Prize Money: A$67,605
Jockey: K Dhurun (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 24-1-5-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo gr aus g Fav: 5-1-2-0 58+kg: 21-1-7-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Kendel Star Dam: Belle Heed J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-1-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: 28/12/20 (506 Days)
Owner: W L Olsthoorn & J P Olsthoorn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 10Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 58.5	 $*4.8	 Talented Escape	 1:51.81	 (24.49)	 10	 10	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 04Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms L Warwick	 54	 $14	 Black Shadow	 2:15.99	 (24.09)	 10	 6	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 13	 18Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 2100	 G 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 57	 $4.8	 Sentimental Friend	 2:12.60	 (24.54)	 11	 12	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 13	 08Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $12	 Come Right Back	 2:16.90	 (24.91)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
6 of 10	 24Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 L Ramoly	 52.5	 $11	 Come Right Back	 2:21.82	 (23.47)	 6	 4	 ..... 3½..........Struck interference

2 THE ADMIRAL Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 10 Total: 12-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$32,742
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 60 Good: 9-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 12-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Amo Ami Ama J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/05/22 (14 Days)
Owner: S A Miller, R D Meadowcroft, A D Meadowcroft, K L Meadowcroft, R L Meadowcroft, B J Meadowcroft, P Coci, Mrs K M Kinninmont, Hamlin Bay Thoroughbreds (Mgr: S Litton), D M 
Lester, Ms L B Korgvee, M I Banks, J Carone, G Carone & D C Litton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 05Sep21	 GEE	 turf	 1412	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Jye McNeil	 59.5	 $4.4	 Beachhaven	 1:26.15	 (24.37)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼..........Vet-no abnormality
8 of 14	 26Sep21	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $9.5	 French War	 1:38.72	 (23.93)	 2	 1	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 12Oct21	 KYN	 turf	 1887	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $6.5	 Kwoi Hoi	 1:57.83	 (23.72)	 7	 5	 ....11¼.............. Wide throughout
5 of 14	 15Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $6	 True Moon	 1:25.51	 (24.06)	 12	 12	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $*2.1	 Gold Friars	 1:30.88	 (23.93)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win

3 TRUE MOON Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$24,025
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 60 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Moonbound J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/04/22 (33 Days)
Owner: P Behsman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	11Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms B Palise	 58	 $26	 Let’s Galahvant	 1:19.26	 (23.86)	 9	 10	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
7 of 14	 09Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 L Ramoly	 56.5	 $31	 Rommel’s Jeuney	 1:25.30	 (23.75)	 14	 13	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 23Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 56.5	 $19	 Fear The Wind	 1:37.92	 (23.81)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 15Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jordan Turner	 58	 $19	 Maximum Impact	 1:25.51	 (24.06)	 5	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 8	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 L Ramoly	 58.5	 $3.8	 Birdieagle	 1:37.95	 (24.13)	 6	 6	 ........ 3................. Laid in straight

4 LE GRAND RISQUE Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 11 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$18,600
Jockey: T Turner WT: 59 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dick Turpin Dam: Ancient Dream J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/07/21 (314 Days)
Owner: P B Officer, Mrs K E Officer, B C Officer, Mrs S J Officer & G J Kersley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 25Aug21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 60	 $31	 General Grant	 1:25.43	 (23.95)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¼............................No show
9 of 9	 09Sep21	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 M Pateman	 59.5	 $21	 Oceanzara	 1:39.63	 (23.78)	 6	 5	 ....10½............................No show
8 of 9	 06Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms L Warwick	 59.5	 $17	 Brave Call	 1:39.44	 (24.45)	 8	 8	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 59.5	 $51	 Run Like Fire	 1:40.43	 (23.79)	 5	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 T Turner	 59.5	 $26	 Ground Braker	 1:51.60	 (24.67)	 9	 8	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
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5 MONEY FOR OLD ROPE Trainer: M Bairstow Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$27,550
Jockey: L Ramoly (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Helmet Dam: All Tied Up J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 5-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/01/22 (110 Days)
Owner: M W Bairstow, Ms P Greaves, D B Dews, R Greaves, Mrs K Greaves, T N Hollands, Fine Line Syndicate (Mgr: M A Warren), M G Taylor, P J Nuttall, P F Wilson, M J Shan & A P 
Faulkner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 09Jan22	 WAR	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $7	 Mingora	 1:25.63	 (24.84)	 3	 4	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 20Jan22	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Melissa Julius	 59.5	 $*2.4	 Prospettiva	 1:45.15	 (26.15)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾..............Stewards inquiry
1 of 8	 28Jan22	 HAM	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $*2.6	 Thrifty	 1:43.05	 (25.13)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 8	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 59	 $7	 Birdieagle	 1:37.95	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1615	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 L Ramoly	 57	 $16	 Acting God	 1:39.04	 (23.98)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

6 TIFF’S LAD Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 9 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$23,755
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 59 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Tiff’s Special J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/03/22 (63 Days)
Owner: I L Roberts, M J Roberts & C I Roberts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	28Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $61	 The Lady Is A Vamp	 1:04.83	 (22.91)	 10	 10	 ....27¼.......................... Well back
1 of 11	 16Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $91	 Vitalize	 1:11.17	 (23.47)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 7	 02Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 54	 $31	 Otheroneson	 1:24.80	 (22.90)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
6 of 8	 30Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 54.5	 $51	 Hardly Ever	 1:11.45	 (23.02)	 6	 6	 ........ 4................... Every chance
3 of 9	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $*4	 Black Spirit	 1:31.32	 (23.97)	 7	 9	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort

7 AZTEC GOLD Trainer: B A Miller Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$20,175
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 58 Good: 8-1-0-3 Track: 4-0-0-2

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Shining Jewel J+H: 7-0-0-3 Turf: 8-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/22 (13 Days)
Owner: B S Sellars, J Todd, R I Garrow, Mrs M J Garrow, Mrs R J Robinson, M A Robinson, Ms T Jeffreys, J J M Carbery, A A Gomez, Ms L Carbery, P R Gurney, Mrs C Gurney & Belle’s Park 
(Mgr: B A Miller)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 13Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 56	 $4.4	 Kentucky Blue	 1:33.45	 (23.82)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 04Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 56	 $14	 Kolchino	 1:42.06	 (25.27)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
11 of 13	21Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 56	 $16	 Disengo	 1:42.37	 (23.91)	 6	 6	 ..... 6½....................... Not sighted
11 of 14	15Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Carbery	 56	 $10	 True Moon	 1:25.51	 (24.06)	 7	 8	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
1 of 11	 05May22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $26	 Please God	 1:17.73	 (23.13)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

8 POPCORN TENDER Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 12 Total: 18-1-5-2 Prize Money: A$49,340
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 11-1-2-1 Track: 7-0-1-1

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 54-56kg: 6-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Popcorn Charley J+H: 3-0-2-1 Turf: 18-1-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-3-1 Last Win: 18/12/20 (516 Days)
Owner: A W Maley, N R Harris, M A Harris, T W Churstain & C P Pearce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 25Feb22	 GER	 turf	 1213	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Jett Stanley	 57	 $8	 Skipping Digits	 1:13.24	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 18Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1618	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Jett Stanley	 56	 $8.5	 Midnight Black	 1:39.35	 (25.35)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
3 of 9	 10Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Taj Dyson	 55	 $6	 Bangcrash	 1:12.90	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 21Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Taj Dyson	 56	 $5	 Calag	 1:36.56	 (23.18)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Taj Dyson	 54.5	 $8.5	 Birdieagle	 1:37.95	 (24.13)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

9 BENT LEG BORIS Trainer: B Kersley Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,200
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vital Equine Dam: Dane Esprit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss S Bohm, L J Filgate, N J Bryden & T Bryden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	14Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $18	 Butterfly House	 0:57.21	 (22.43)	 9	 7	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
6 of 11	 03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 57.5	 $31	 Rebelzone	 1:12.23	 (23.63)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
4 of 14	 15Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Parnham	 57.5	 $16	 True Moon	 1:25.51	 (24.06)	 8	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 57	 $7	 Silver Bugg	 1:25.37	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 05May22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 57	 $11	 My Boy Eddy	 1:17.81	 (23.32)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

10 LADY OF BABYLON Trainer: V Brockman Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$20,150
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 57 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Correctable J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/11/21 (192 Days)
Owner: V A Brockman, M S Cole, W H Gardiner, L Bussell, R W Duggan, Ms D K Newland, G Armanasco, N E Quick, J J Treasure, D A Willis, Mrs T Willis, C Carter, T R Whyte, G R Williamson 
& Ms J V Williamson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 20Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ryan Hill	 56	 $3.8	 Black Chips	 1:38.35	 (23.81)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 07Nov21	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 59.5	 $*1.7	 Prairie Angel	 1:59.60	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
7 of 12	 01Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 57.5	 $7.5	 Frequent Friar	 2:05.94	 (24.24)	 3	 3	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 15Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 57.5	 $9.5	 Count Grundy	 1:38.60	 (23.47)	 8	 8	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 23Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 58.5	 $4.6	 Great Fortune	 2:08.68	 (23.05)	 4	 3	 ........ 8...............Overraced early
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11 KENTUCKY BLUE Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 6 Total: 10-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$27,950
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 56 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Miss Margene J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 10-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/10/21 (217 Days)
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, R C Pearson, M J Fagan, F S Kilner & Bagden Pty Ltd (Mgr: W D Biggs)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 10Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 58.5	 $11	 My Squeeze Louise	 1:39.43	 (24.31)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 01Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $31	 My Dilemma	 1:19.36	 (23.19)	 5	 6	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
0 of 10	 31Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $21	 Market Stryke	 1:23.64	 (23.75)	 9	 9	 .......... .................. Incident report
7 of 9	 25Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 56	 $19	 Dee Keepa	 1:24.31	 (23.27)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 9	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 56	 $9	 Black Spirit	 1:31.32	 (23.97)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½.............. Wide throughout

12 SAVING MEMPHIS Trainer: P Jordan Barrier: 7 Total: 16-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$25,000
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 54 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Mississippi Belle J+H: 6-0-0-1 Turf: 16-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/12/20 (517 Days)
Owner: Mrs L F Jordan, Lima (Mgr: H R Crossman), C W Chalwell, The Winning Feeling (Mgr: B Downie), P Van Loenhout, Jump & Run No.6 (Mgr: B Downie), A Carver, Dr S L Crichton, I F 
Johnson, Mogumber Park (Mgr: C W Brown), J D Atherton, K R Bell, B J Fyans, Mrs D

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 31Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $31	 Market Stryke	 1:23.64	 (23.75)	 8	 8	 ........ 3.................. Laid out 200m
7 of 13	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 55.5	 $16	 Kazoku	 1:24.63	 (23.45)	 6	 6	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $8	 Run Like Fire	 1:40.43	 (23.79)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $8.5	 Be Optimistic	 1:51.57	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 9¼............................No show
4 of 10	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $31	 Magnificent Andy	 1:24.76	 (24.05)	 8	 9	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
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R8 18 May 2022 | Belmont Park | Schweppes Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1300m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
4:52 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 63221
	 2	 012665
	 3	 932871
	 4	 284164
	 5	 323915
	 6	 415436
	 7	 571588
	 8	 687212
	 9	 218754
	10	 4601
	11	 239586
	12	 194890
	13	 432150
	14	 387735
	15	 806960
	16	 070075

REAL SENOR
GREEN AND SHADY
MY BOY EDDY
NORTHERN RULER
TRADED CROWN
WITHOUT REG
ABBOU
GLACIER MISS
STRAKIN
VALLEY OF QUEENS
ROCK THIS COUNTRY
CAN’T STOP NOW
INAHAPPYDAZE
PATCHWORK
ROGUES POINT
FIREBRACE

60
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
58
58
57.5
57
56
56
56
55.5
55

12
9
8
15
2
5
11
4
14
10
1
7
6
3
16
13

B PARNHAM
L RAMOLY  1.5 
P CARBERY
S O’DONNELL
K DHURUN  2 

JORDAN TURNER
MS V CORVER  3 

MS K BENNETT  2 

C PARNHAM
MS K YUILL
T TURNER
MS L STAPLES
J AZZOPARDI
C J’STON-PORTER
AUSTIN GALATI  3 

J WHITING

MS R ELLIOTT
LUKE FERNIE
A MATHEWS
MS J ERKELENS
G W DUPRE
R RADFORD
RYAN HILL
D HARRISON
T HARVEY
DARREN TAYLOR
MS R LOCKWOOD
T R CLANCY
D & B PEARCE
MARTIN ALLAN
M BAIRSTOW
D HARRISON

4
3
3
3
5
3
4
3
4
3
6
4
4
3
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
M
F
G
G
M
F
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
62
62
61
60
61
59
59
58
58
56
54
54
55
53
52

	 5-�1�-2-1
	10-�1�-2-0
	 7-�1�-1-1
	 6-�1�-1-0
	14-�1�-2-4
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 7-�1�-0-0
	15-�1�-5-1
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	19-�1�-4-1
	 8-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-1-1
	 7-�1�-0-2
	34-�1�-7-4
	15-�1�-0-4

$24,375
$74,270
$22,180
$28,500
$28,320
$28,150
$16,980
$59,146
$22,250
$13,425
$33,900
$17,340
$17,130
$23,385
$98,070
$18,090

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 REAL SENOR Trainer: Ms R Elliott Barrier: 12 Total: 5-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$24,375
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 60 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Real Bonita J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-1 Last Win: 05/05/22 (13 Days)
Owner: Mrs R Elliott & Ms A J Adie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 06Jan21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ryan Hill	 57	 $71	 Graceful Girl	 1:11.20	 (22.67)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
3 of 9	 19May21	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ryan Hill	 57.5	 $9	 Schuhplatter	 0:57.95	 (22.76)	 2	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 13	 06Jun21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ryan Hill	 58	 $7	 Sketta	 1:11.50	 (23.53)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 24Jun21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ryan Hill	 57	 $*2.1	 Double Demerits	 1:12.44	 (23.46)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 05May22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Parnham	 58	 $3.3	 Rakiura	 0:57.96	 (22.14)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win

2 GREEN AND SHADY Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 9 Total: 10-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$74,270
Jockey: L Ramoly (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Vert De Grece Dam: Darkling J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/10/21 (228 Days)
Owner: Geisel Park Stud (Mgr: E G Rigg)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 02Oct21	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 56	 $*3.3	 Talk It Up	 1:11.21	 (23.54)	 7	 6	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 4	 13Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 59	 $7	 Buzzoom	 1:25.88	 (23.14)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 8	 24Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 58.5	 $*2	 Downtown Twain	 1:16.61	 (23.83)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
6 of 9	 10Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Cassey Martinan	 58	 $4.4	 Bangcrash	 1:12.90	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 3........ Fractious in barriers
5 of 9	 23Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Holly Watson	 53	 $31	 Pat’s Got Sass	 1:23.51	 (23.39)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

3 MY BOY EDDY Trainer: A Mathews Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$22,180
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-1

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Louisiana Blues J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/22 (13 Days)
Owner: Mrs E A Bott & A J Bott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 17Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 P Carbery	 56	 $11	 Acefire	 1:11.76	 (22.99)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 01Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 56	 $*3.2	 My Dilemma	 1:19.36	 (23.19)	 6	 7	 ....... ¾................. Laid in straight
8 of 9	 09Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 55	 $13	 My Dilemma	 1:12.14	 (23.87)	 8	 9	 ..... 1¾.......... Shifted out straight
7 of 9	 23Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 P Carbery	 54.5	 $13	 Pat’s Got Sass	 1:23.51	 (23.39)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾..........Vet-no abnormality
1 of 9	 05May22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Carbery	 57	 $*1.9	 Let Them All Talk	 1:17.81	 (23.32)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

4 NORTHERN RULER Trainer: Ms J Erkelens Barrier: 15 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$28,500
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 59 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Rubacuori J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/12/21 (164 Days)
Owner: Northern Thoroughbreds (Mgr: D R Hammarquist)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 01May21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $9	 Ruthless Tycoon	 1:11.90	 (23.99)	 8	 8	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 24Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $11	 Safety Fuse	 1:12.58	 (23.31)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 05Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 56.5	 $4.4	 Nights Mystery	 0:59.30	 (23.01)	 4	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 9	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $18	 Above The Peg	 1:10.96	 (23.57)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 6	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $17	 Alsephina	 1:04.85	 (22.95)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
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5 TRADED CROWN Trainer: G W Dupre Barrier: 2 Total: 14-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$28,320
Jockey: K Dhurun (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 6-0-1-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-1-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Ballroom Crown J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-4 Last Win: 29/09/21 (231 Days)
Owner: D K Dupre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 19Aug21	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jordan Turner	 58	 $9	 Sparkling Jewel	 1:27.14	 (24.45)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...............Overraced early
3 of 14	 02Sep21	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jordan Turner	 58	 $8	 Savanik	 1:25.77	 (24.00)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 11Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jordan Turner	 58	 $16	 Red Hot Hope	 1:28.24	 (24.83)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.......................... Lost plate
1 of 7	 29Sep21	 GER	 turf	 1413	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Jordan Turner	 58	 $3	 Red Cadillac	 1:26.87	 (24.21)	 2	 2	 ...... ns............................. Laid out
5 of 5	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 57.5	 $8	 Nobellity	 1:11.48	 (23.33)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

6 WITHOUT REG Trainer: R Radford Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$28,150
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Movie Queen J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/11/21 (189 Days)
Owner: Mrs C J Radford, D Ashworth, A K Fuge, G W Hartnett, Ms B M Hamill, K J Small, D R Dickinson, M J Vulich, K Vulich, Mrs J A Hams, W W Hams, W Radford & Ms S Hutchings

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 10Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 57	 $7.5	 Ciscojoe	 1:12.85	 (23.78)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.......................Laid in 50m
5 of 13	 24Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 58.5	 $31	 Acefire	 1:25.11	 (24.30)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 06Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Jordan Turner	 59.5	 $11	 Sneaky Chance	 1:04.60	 (23.47)	 9	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59.5	 $3.3	 Guard The Safe	 1:11.09	 (23.44)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 01May22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Jordan Turner	 59.5	 $6.5	 Gorgeous Gossip	 1:23.03	 (23.51)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾...............Overraced early

7 ABBOU Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 11 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,980
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Uncanny Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/01/21 (479 Days)
Owner: Cape Falls Thoroughbreds (Mgr: B T Fogarty)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 14Jan21	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $13	 Fiery Bay	 1:17.22	 (23.37)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 24Jan21	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $*2.6	 Stella Fair	 1:25.69	 (24.41)	 3	 2	 ....... ½...............Overraced early
5 of 8	 09Feb21	 GER	 turf	 1618	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $9	 All In Red	 1:41.12	 (23.05)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 23Jan22	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $15	 Highfriar	 1:19.30	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ........ 7..................Checked early
8 of 14	 10Feb22	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $31	 Inflation	 1:32.52	 (24.92)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten

8 GLACIER MISS Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 4 Total: 15-1-5-1 Prize Money: A$59,146
Jockey: Ms K Bennett (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 14-1-4-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Compelling J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 15-1-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/04/22 (35 Days)
Owner: Gr Donovan, Mrs M L Donovan, L N Piper, Mrs S J Piper, K E Holly, Mrs C A Holly, T Triscari, Mrs J N M Triscari, Wa Colgan, R J O’Malley, G J Ryan, R J Justins, Mrs D L Justins, J 
Oreb, A J Knox, N W Shaw, B J Bell, P W Young, A Oreb & Bridge Patrol Lodge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 09Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $14	 Winning Aces	 1:05.61	 (23.59)	 5	 6	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $5	 Spicy Dancer	 0:59.19	 (23.07)	 4	 7	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 30Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms K Bennett	 53	 $14	 Mojo Rhythm	 1:17.85	 (22.09)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms K Bennett	 54	 $7.5	 Superiorize	 1:12.76	 (23.28)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 8	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms K Bennett	 55.5	 $11	 Desert Vixen	 1:05.83	 (23.23)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

9 STRAKIN Trainer: T Harvey Barrier: 14 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$22,250
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 58 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Miss Kincaple J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/07/21 (321 Days)
Owner: G R Williamson, Ms J V Williamson, L N Piper & Mrs S J Piper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 01Jul21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56	 $3.8	 Southstar	 1:04.71	 (22.83)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 12	 14Jul21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms K Southam	 55	 $12	 Apple Schnapps	 1:01.05	 (23.65)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 04Aug21	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 S Mc Gruddy	 58.5	 $13	 Celebrity Witness	 1:20.97	 (24.97)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.............. Wide throughout
5 of 7	 15Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 58	 $5.5	 Critical Altitude	 0:59.07	 (23.31)	 6	 6	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 05May22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 58	 $8.5	 Stylax	 1:11.47	 (23.22)	 6	 9	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

10 VALLEY OF QUEENS Trainer: Darren Taylor Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,425
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: High Valyrian J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/04/22 (21 Days)
Owner: D R L Taylor, D K Jacoby, Mrs L O’Neill & Mrs F F Whife

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 23Oct21	 YAG	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Michael Poy	 56	 $10	 Super Vince	 1:00.89	 (24.55)	 9	 9	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
6 of 6	 11Nov21	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Mc Dougall	 56.5	 $3.6	 Liberty Fire	 1:14.23	 (24.31)	 6	 5	 ........ 9................... Every chance
11 of 12	08Dec21	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $41	 Perceptive	 1:18.78	 (23.23)	 4	 6	 ........ 8....................... Not sighted
1 of 11	 11Apr22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Holly Watson	 ---	 $--	 Toglamtogiveadam	 1:03.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Holly Watson	 54	 $13	 What A Prince	 1:18.46	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
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11 ROCK THIS COUNTRY Trainer: Ms R Lockwood Barrier: 1 Total: 19-1-4-1 Prize Money: A$33,900
Jockey: T Turner WT: 57 Good: 11-1-4-1 Track: 7-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 16-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Frost Giant Dam: Eastward J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/03/19 (1161 Days)
Owner: Ms R A Cottman, Mrs M A Cottman & Ms J H Cottman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 21Apr21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $5.5	 New Amsterdam	 1:26.68	 (23.81)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 12May21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Madi Derrick	 56	 $7	 Sky Five	 1:28.02	 (25.33)	 7	 8	 ..... 7¼............................No show
5 of 9	 09Jun21	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $11	 Elafella	 1:42.13	 (25.07)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 19Jun21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 NMW	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 54	 $26	 I’m Pretty	 1:24.83	 (23.77)	 9	 9	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 57	 $51	 Desert Vixen	 1:05.83	 (23.23)	 8	 7	 ..... 6½................... Every chance

12 CAN’T STOP NOW Trainer: T R Clancy Barrier: 7 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,340
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 56 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dick Turpin Dam: I Can Hurry J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/03/21 (424 Days)
Owner: W J Robinson & Mrs P L Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 08Apr21	 GER	 turf	 1213	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 58.5	 $18	 Delago Dehero	 1:14.82	 (24.45)	 5	 7	 ....12¾............................No show
4 of 11	 18Apr21	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 P Knuckey	 59.5	 $41	 Life For A Life	 1:12.94	 (23.85)	 8	 9	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 29Apr21	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 P Knuckey	 58.5	 $20	 Makfi Amour	 1:12.16	 (23.64)	 11	 11	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 10Oct21	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms V Corver	 56	 $31	 Savage One	 1:05.11	 (22.96)	 9	 9	 ....11¼............................No show
12 of 12	21Oct21	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $41	 Tricky Trix	 1:06.05	 (23.41)	 4	 3	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten

13 INAHAPPYDAZE Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$17,130
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Happy Hippy J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 16/05/21 (367 Days)
Owner: Mrs H Hibben, Mrs N Watkins, R J Macpherson, A McGennisken, B Cassarino, C Karanikich, R C Peterson, P E Warne, Ms A Wigham, Mrs M L Litton, R Cotton, R J Parsons, Mrs D 
Parsons, M J McGee, M McGee, S Taylor, B Shadbolt & T J McClean, Hamlin Bay Thoroughb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 25Apr21	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 55.5	 $8	 Tri For Us	 1:18.54	 (23.21)	 4	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 07May21	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $3.6	 Friar The Gun	 1:36.41	 (24.84)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 16May21	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 55.5	 $2.4	 Godgivemestrength	 1:34.38	 (25.29)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼.................. Laid out 100m
5 of 10	 27May21	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 56.5	 $11	 Vital Flirt	 1:37.51	 (22.95)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	16Jun21	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $19	 Choose Freedom	 2:14.12	 (24.81)	 1	 2	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten

14 PATCHWORK Trainer: Martin Allan Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$23,385
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 56 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: Counterpane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/21 (209 Days)
Owner: Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 13Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 G3	 [	 9]	 Jordan Turner	 55.5	 $101	 Searchin’ Roc’s	 1:36.48	 (23.23)	 11	 9	 ........ 8..................... Slowly away
7 of 10	 24Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 56.5	 $9	 English Heritage	 1:25.46	 (23.43)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 31Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Holly Watson	 53	 $12	 Featherweight	 1:11.19	 (23.11)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 21Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms L Warwick	 58.5	 $*2.6	 Calag	 1:36.56	 (23.18)	 3	 2	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 B Parnham	 55.5	 $8	 Black Spirit	 1:31.32	 (23.97)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.................Checked 100m

15 ROGUES POINT Trainer: M Bairstow Barrier: 16 Total: 34-1-7-4 Prize Money: A$98,070
Jockey: Austin Galati (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 27-1-6-3 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo gr aus g Fav: 8-0-3-3 52-54kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Mawingo Dam: Our Magic Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-1-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 27/12/19 (873 Days)
Owner: M W Bairstow, T D Spencer, M B Hastie, G W Rogers, J M Pivac, R Dewson, Ms Nj Dewson, Ms K N Dewson-Hall, N J Reid, S D Carruthers, O J Ryan & D E Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	24Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 56.5	 $26	 Admired	 2:11.94	 (24.43)	 3	 4	 ....14½....................... Not sighted
6 of 13	 05Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 T Turner	 57	 $12	 Bandalera Miss	 1:42.12	 (24.43)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
9 of 11	 15Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 57	 $31	 Count Grundy	 1:38.60	 (23.47)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾............................No show
6 of 8	 20Jan22	 PIS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $6.5	 Midnight Mystery	 1:31.40	 (22.99)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾.................Checked 600m
11 of 12	05May22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 55.5	 $19	 Stylax	 1:11.47	 (23.22)	 3	 3	 ........ 5....................... Not sighted

16 FIREBRACE Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 13 Total: 15-1-0-4 Prize Money: A$18,090
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 55 Good: 15-1-0-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-2 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Excelebration Dam: Serenity Jane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/03/21 (439 Days)
Owner: L K McKenzie, Mrs C Unbehaun, N Jones, G Clatworthy, Mrs T L McKenzie & Mrs R C Clatworthy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 29Sep21	 GER	 turf	 1213	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 59	 $31	 Warm ‘N’ Fuzzy	 1:13.98	 (24.40)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
10 of 10	10Oct21	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms V Corver	 56	 $26	 Ziera	 1:25.15	 (23.49)	 9	 10	 ...... 10.............. Wide throughout
10 of 12	02Nov21	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 C Graham	 57.5	 $26	 Fandazzle	 1:25.40	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
7 of 13	 13Nov21	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms J Noske	 56	 $61	 Quan	 1:24.80	 (23.61)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
5 of 13	 19Dec21	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $26	 I’m A Bush Chook	 1:24.90	 (24.15)	 5	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort


